ROUND 19 (2012) TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT
FUNDS SCHEDULE FOR THE MAG REGION

DAY AND TIME

EVENT

Tuesday, October 18, 2011

Public Notice on MAG website announcing Workshop

Tuesday, October 25, 2011 1:30 p.m.

MAG staff meets with the Enhancement Peer Review Group (EPRG)

Monday, November 14, 2011

Applications available on ADOT website

Wednesday, November 16, 2011 at
9:00 a.m. in MAG Ironwood Room

Workshop at the Maricopa Association of Governments (MAG) office.

Monday, December 19, 2011
10:00 a.m.

8 copies of completed enhancement funds application due to MAG.
No late or incomplete applications will be accepted. Electronic
submissions (e-mails and facsimiles) will not be accepted.

Thursday, January 12, 2012
10:00 a.m.

EPRG members submit their comments/questions on each application
electronically to MAG staff.

Thursday, January 19, 2012
9:00 a.m. MAG Cholla Room

Applicant Presentations to the MAG EPRG. No powerpoint
presentations.

Thursday, February 2, 2012

Applicants receive comments from EPRG to make changes to their
application. Submit project applications to State Historic Preservation
Office (SHPO) for review.

February 2 — March 2, 2012

MAG staff conducts site visits and makes recommendations to
improve applications. MAG distributes signature page for inclusion in
final application.

Thursday, March 22, 2012 by 10:00
a.m.

Applicants re-submit one revised project application and one PDF
copy of the application on a CD to MAG (with changes made from
the EPRG and MAG comments). No late applications will be
accepted.

Thursday, April 5, 2012 by 10:00 a.m.

EPRG members submit their ranking scores electronically to MAG
staff.

Thursday, April 19, 2012 - 9:00 a.m.
MAG Agave Room

MAG EPRG ranks applications. MAG staff prepares information for
approval by MAG committees.

Wednesday, May 9, 2012 — Noon
(tentative date)

Ranked list of applications reviewed by MAG Management Committee
for recommendation to the MAG Regional Council.

Wednesday, May 30, 2012 - 5:00 p.m.

(tentative date)

MAG Regional Council reviews ranked list of applications to forward to
ADOT.

Thursday, June 28, 2012 - 10:00 a.m.

20 copies of each Final Application are due to the MAG office. No late
applications will be accepted. Electronic submissions (e-mails
and facsimiles) will not be accepted.

July 10, 2012

Applications due to the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT)
for review and evaluation by the Transportation Enhancement Review
Committee (TERC). Submitted to ADOT by MAG staff.

August 24, 2012

TERC receives statewide applications to score

October 3-5, 2012

3-day TERC meeting.

November, 2012

Approval of TERC recommendations by the State Transportation
Board.







